REGION III MENTAL HEALTH BOARD

MEMBERSHIP – June 2010

County Commissioners









Michele Sherrer




Marc Shigeta
Gem County Commissioner


Payette County Commissioner
415 East Main Street




1130 3rd Ave. North
Emmett, ID  83617




Payette, ID 83661
Work: 208/365-4561




Ph:  208/642-6000
Fax: 208/365-7795




Fax: 208/642-6011
commissioners@co.gem.id.us


mshigeta@payettecounty.org 

Term Expires: __________________


Term Expires: __________________




Steve Rule






Canyon County Commissioner

1115 Albany 






Caldwell, ID 83605

Phone: 208/454-7507

srule@canyonco.org 

Term Expires: __________________ 

Department of Health & Welfare








Todd Hurt



Ross Mason

Behavioral Health Program Manager

SW Idaho Regional Director
3402 Franklin Road



3402 Franklin Road
Caldwell, ID  83605



Caldwell, ID 83605
Phone: 208/459-0092



Phone: 208/455-7106

hurt@dhw.idaho.gov 



 masonr@dhw.idaho.gov
Jose Valle, Children’s Mental Heatlh
Department of Health & Welfare

3402 Franklin Road

Caldwell, ID  83605

Phone:  208/459-0092

vallej@dhw.idaho.gov
Representative of CMH Council
Phyllis Vermilyea

1901 W. Roosevelt Avenue

Nampa, ID  83686
Phone:  208/965-7537

pvermilyea@nsd131.org
Law Enforcement/Corrections








Sheriff Chris Smith



Elda Catalano
Canyon County




Canyon County Juvenile Probation
1115 Albany Street
222 North 12th Avenue
Caldwell, ID 83605-3522



Caldwell, ID 83605
Phone: 208/454-7489



Phone: 208/454-7428
csmith@canyonco.org 



ecatalano@canyonco.org
Term Expires: __________________ 


Term Expires: __________________
Judge Frank Kotyk

Canyon County

1115 Albany Street

Caldwell, ID  83605

Phone:  208-454-7376
jdgfpk@3rdjd.net
Non-voting Member
Mental Health Service Provider


Physician/Health Practitioner
Jeri Gowen





Dr. Lisa Koltes

Vallivue School District



1720 Westgate Drive, Suite A
5207 S. Montana




Boise, ID  83704
Caldwell, ID  83605




Phone: 208/334-0894
Phone: 208/468-4921



koltesl@dhw.idaho.gov
jgowen@sd139.k12.id.us


 
Term Expires: __________________

Term Expires: __________________ 


 
Regional Advisory Committee on Substance Abuse





Joy Husmann, CRDS




Dahlia Stender, RAC Chair
Dept. of Health & Welfare



WA County Juvenile Probation
3402 Franklin Road




256 E. Court Street
Caldwell, Idaho 83605 



Weiser, ID  83672



Phone: 208/455-7108



Phone:  208/414-0606
husmannj@dhw.idaho.gov 


juvenile@co.washington.id.us
Term Expires: __________________ 


Term Expires: __________________ 

Hospital Representative
Julia Mantle, Director MHU

West Valley Medical Center

1717 Arlington Ave

Caldwell, ID  83605

Phone: 208/455-3769

julia.mantle@hcahealthcare.com 

Term Expires: __________________ 

Consumer Reps/Family Advocates







Pattsie Carlile





Linda Dripps
4780 Hwy 95





Kincare Specialist/DHW
Fruitland, ID  83619




3402 Franklin Rd
Home: 208/





Caldwell, Idaho 83605
Cell: 208/





Phone: 208/455-7098
pattsie@fmtc.com
 



drippsl@dhw.idaho.gov 
Term Expires: __________________


Term Expires: __________________

Cindy Cameron
718 Main Street, Suite A-3

Caldwell, Idaho  83605

Phone: 208/703-0306
cinders2001@yahoo.com
Term Expires: __________________ 

A regional mental health board for each region consisting of fourteen (14) members is hereby created and shall be appointed as provided therein. Members shall be qualified electors and shall 
represent the following: 

3 county commissioners; Sharon Pratt/Michele Sherrer, Marc Shigeta, Steve Rule

2 department of health and welfare employees who represent the mental health system within the region; Todd Hurt, Jose Valle
1 representative of the children’s mental health regional council who is not an employee of the department of health and welfare; Phyllis Vermilyea
1 law enforcement officer; Sheriff Chris Smith
3 mental health services consumer representatives, advocates or 

family members; Cindy Cameron, Linda Dripps, Pattsie Carlile
1 provider of mental health services within the region; Jeri Gowen
1 physician or other licensed health practitioner from within the region; Dr. Lisa Koltes
1 representative of a hospital within the region; Julia Mantle
1 member of the regional advisory substance abuse authority; Joy Husmann/Dahlia Stender
